  X
550W High Power Density Medical Grade Power Supplies ASM550/BSM550
ASM550/BSM550 Series Rev 4 www.astrodynetdi.com Page 1 of 11
2046 ©2020 Astrodyne Corporation
 Medical IEC 60601-1 3rd Edition Safety
 EN 60601-1-2 4th Edition EMC
 EN 55011 (CISPR11) Class B Emissions
 BF Leakage Current, 2 MOPP Isolation

  Model (1)
Output
Voltage
Output Current
Forced Air /
Convection(2,3)
5V Aux. Current
Forced Air /
Convection(2,3)
12V Aux. Current
Forced Air /
Convection(2,3,4)
Efficiency (Typ)
 230 /115 VAC
Enclosed Models (Integrated Fan) with Headers
ASM550-120-BEH-S00 12 VDC 45.0A / N.A. 2A / N.A. 0.5A / N.A. 90% / 88%
ASM550-150-BEH-S00 15 VDC 36.7A / N.A. 2A / N.A. 0.5A / N.A. 90% / 88%
ASM550-180-BEH-S00 18 VDC 30.6A / N.A. 2A / N.A. 0.5A / N.A. 90% / 88%
ASM550-240-BEH-S00 24 VDC 22.9A / N.A. 2A / N.A. 0.5A / N.A. 92% / 88%
ASM550-280-BEH-S00 28 VDC 19.6A / N.A. 2A / N.A. 0.5A / N.A. 92% / 88%
ASM550-360-BEH-S00 36 VDC 15.3A / N.A. 2A / N.A. 0.5A / N.A. 92% / 88%
ASM550-480-BEH-S00 48 VDC 11.5A / N.A. 2A / N.A. 0.5A / N.A. 92% / 88%
ASM550-540-BEH-S00 54 VDC 10.5A / N.A. 2A / N.A. 0.5A / N.A. 92% / 88%
Open Frame Models with Headers
ASM550-120-BNH-S00 12 VDC 45.0A / 20.8A 2A / 1A 1A / 0.5A 90% / 88%
ASM550-150-BNH-S00 15 VDC 36.7A / 16.7A 2A / 1A 1A / 0.5A 90% / 88%
ASM550-180-BNH-S00 18 VDC 30.6A / 13.9A 2A / 1A 1A / 0.5A 90% / 88%
ASM550-240-BNH-S00 24 VDC 22.9A / 11.6A 2A / 1A 1A / 0.5A 92% / 88%
ASM550-280-BNH-S00 28 VDC 19.6A / 10.0A 2A / 1A 1A / 0.5A 92% / 88%
ASM550-360-BNH-S00 36 VDC 15.3A / 7.8A 2A / 1A 1A / 0.5A 92% / 88%
ASM550-480-BNH-S00 48 VDC 11.5A / 5.8A 2A / 1A 1A / 0.5A 92% / 88%
ASM550-540-BNH-S00 54 VDC 10.5A / 5.2A 2A / 1A 1A / 0.5A 92% / 88%
U-Channel Models with Headers
ASM550-120-BUH-S00 12 VDC 45.0A / 20.8A 2A / 1A 1A / 0.5A 90% / 88%
ASM550-150-BUH-S00 15 VDC 36.7A / 16.7A 2A / 1A 1A / 0.5A 90% / 88%
ASM550-180-BUH-S00 18 VDC 30.6A / 13.9A 2A / 1A 1A / 0.5A 90% / 88%
ASM550-240-BUH-S00 24 VDC 22.9A / 11.6A 2A / 1A 1A / 0.5A 92% / 88%
ASM550-280-BUH-S00 28 VDC 19.6A / 10.0A 2A / 1A 1A / 0.5A 92% / 88%
ASM550-360-BUH-S00 36 VDC 15.3A / 7.8A 2A / 1A 1A / 0.5A 92% / 88%
ASM550-480-BUH-S00 48 VDC 11.5A / 5.8A 2A / 1A 1A / 0.5A 92% / 88%
ASM550-540-BUH-S00 54 VDC 10.5A / 5.2A 2A / 1A 1A / 0.5A 92% / 88%
Notes:
1. The “ASM” series has Class I protection; use the “BSM” prefix for Class II protection
2. The current ratings for Convection use are based on a 90 VAC Input at 25 degrees C only; refer to the derating curves for detail
at other AC input voltages and ambient temperatures.

  Model (1)
Output
Voltage
Output Current
Forced Air /
Convection(2,3)
5V Aux. Current
Forced Air /
Convection(2,3)
12V Aux. Current
Forced Air /
Convection(2,3,4)
Efficiency (Typ)
 230 /115 VAC
 Enclosed Models (Integrated Fan) with Terminal Blocks
ASM550-120-BET-S00 12 VDC 45.0A / N.A. 2A / N.A. 0.5A / N.A. 90% / 88%
ASM550-150-BET-S00 15 VDC 36.7A / N.A. 2A / N.A. 0.5A / N.A. 90% / 88%
ASM550-180-BET-S00 18 VDC 30.6A / N.A. 2A / N.A. 0.5A / N.A. 90% / 88%
ASM550-240-BET-S00 24 VDC 22.9A / N.A. 2A / N.A. 0.5A / N.A. 92% / 88%
ASM550-280-BET-S00 28 VDC 19.6A / N.A. 2A / N.A. 0.5A / N.A. 92% / 88%
ASM550-360-BET-S00 36 VDC 15.3A / N.A. 2A / N.A. 0.5A / N.A. 92% / 88%
ASM550-480-BET-S00 48 VDC 11.5A / N.A. 2A / N.A. 0.5A / N.A. 92% / 88%
ASM550-540-BET-S00 54 VDC 10.5A / N.A. 2A / N.A. 0.5A / N.A. 92% / 88%
U-Channel Models with Terminal Blocks
ASM550-120-BUT-S00 12 VDC 45.0A / 20.8A 2A / 1A 1A / 0.5A 90% / 88%
ASM550-150-BUT-S00 15 VDC 36.7A / 16.7A 2A / 1A 1A / 0.5A 90% / 88%
ASM550-180-BUT-S00 18 VDC 30.6A / 13.9A 2A / 1A 1A / 0.5A 90% / 88%
ASM550-240-BUT-S00 24 VDC 22.9A / 11.6A 2A / 1A 1A / 0.5A 92% / 88%
ASM550-280-BUT-S00 28 VDC 19.6A / 10.0A 2A / 1A 1A / 0.5A 92% / 88%
ASM550-360-BUT-S00 36 VDC 15.3A / 7.8A 2A / 1A 1A / 0.5A 92% / 88%
ASM550-480-BUT-S00 48 VDC 11.5A / 5.8A 2A / 1A 1A / 0.5A 92% / 88%
ASM550-540-BUT-S00 54 VDC 10.5A / 5.2A 2A / 1A 1A / 0.5A 92% / 88%
Notes:
1. The “ASM” series has Class I protection; use the “BSM” prefix for Class II protection
2. The current ratings for Convection use are based on a 90 VAC Input at 25 degrees C only; refer to the derating curves for detail
at other AC input voltages and ambient temperatures.